41

PRUDENTIAL PENSIONS LIMITED

Appendix 9.4 (continued)

(6) The additional reserve for non-attributable expenses at a homogenous risk group level is

calculated as the present value of all futures expenses less charges, subject to a maximum of
the non-attributable expenses for policies in that risk group.  All future charges and expenses
are projected allowing for lapses on a prudent basis.  Any future valuation strain is removed
at the homogenous risk group level.  The additional reserves for non-attributable expenses at
31 December 2007 were as follows:

Homogeneous Risk Group Homogeneous Risk Group Reserve

(£000)
GILP -
PIA 311
Prulink SP -
Prulink RP/PUP -
TOTAL 311

7. Mismatching reserves

(1) and (2) All assets and liabilities are denominated in sterling.  There is no currency
mismatching.

(3) There is no reserve for currency mismatching.

(4) In accordance with INSPRU 3.1.16R, for the purposes of calculating the resilience capital

requirement in INSPRU 3.1.10R the most onerous scenario is as follows (prior year in brackets):

Asset class Scenario

Equities:
 Market values – UK and overseas (excl. US and
euro zone)

-10% (-10%)

Market values – US -10% (-15%)
Market values – euro zone -25% (-25%)
  Earnings -10% (-10%)
  Dividends 0% (0%)
Property:
  Market values -20% (-20%)
  Rental income -10% (-10%)
Fixed interest:

Yields – UK and overseas  +91 bps (+93 bps)
Index-linked real yields +25% (+25%)

 (5) Not applicable.

 (6) A Resilience Capital Requirement of £651,000 was held.

 There was an increase of £516,013 in the aggregate amount of the long term liabilities.

The assets allocated to match such liabilities decreased in value by £101,391 from the amount
of the assets shown in Form 13.

(7) There is no reserve held under INSPRU 1.1.34R (2).

 42

PRUDENTIAL PENSIONS LIMITED

Appendix 9.4 (continued)

8. Other special reserves

Not applicable.

9. Reinsurance

(1) No premiums were paid in 2007 in respect of reinsurance business ceded on a facultative
basis to reinsurers not authorised to carry on business in the United Kingdom.

(2) The reinsurance treaties shown in the table below meet the FSA criteria for being reported in

this section and were in force as at 31 December 2007.

(d) Reinsurer (e) Nature of cover (f)

Premium
s £'000

(h)
Open /
Closed

(j)
Reserves
Ceded
£'000

(k)
Retention